
ESTONIAN OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP 2008 - RESULTS

(* = Low Power)

ES STATIONS

Category A - Mixed Category B - SSB
Place Call      QSOs    Mults    Score Place Call      QSOs    Mults    Score

 1. ES5TV       480     31      24242  1. ES1QD/0     323     17      5236

 2. ES2MC       391     31      20460  2. ES5RW       285     15      4125

 3.*ES5RY       386     24      15336  3. ES3BM       232     16      3344

 4.*ES5QA       284     17      7089    LP 1.  4. ES8TJM      250     14      3304

 5. ES2DW       177     19      5434  5. ES7GM       242     11      2486

 6.*ES5JR/8     186     17      4879    LP 2.  6.*ES1LS       189     12      2172

 7.*ES2NF       167     22      4796    LP 3.  7. ES6RMR      223     10      2160

 8.*ES4BG       205     11      2123

Category C - CW  9.*ES6PA       223     10      2050

Place Call      QSOs    Mults    Score 10. ES5RBX      194     9       1539

 1. ES2DJ       343     16      10400 11.*ES3GX       145     11      1485

 2.*ES2RR       307     15      8850 12.*ES7TH       162     9       1305

 3. ES5NC       352     13      8840 13. ES6KW       112     12      1152

 4. ES1CW       240     14      6328 14. ES5RIM      127     9       1044

 5. ES1AN       276     12      6264 15. ES5GP       116     9       954

 6.*ES1OX       231     10      4200 16. ES6QZ       113     9       927

 7.*ES3RF       160     12      3648 17.*ES1LBK/2    115     9       918

 8.*ES3CC       220     9       3582 18.*ES1OV       74      10      720

 9. ES5DB       197     9       3384 19.*ES8AY       70      11      693

10.*ES8DH       182     10      3380 20.*ES2IPA      73      10      630

11.*ES6CO       178     10      3300 21. ES5RGJ      62      9       414

12.*ES3BQ       131     8       1856 22.*ES1AW       17      4       28

13.*ES2BH       114     9       1512 23. ES1QX       11      2       20

14.*ES5EP       63      8       944 24. ES1WN/3     8       2       12

15.*ES1AO       40      7       490 25. ES1UA       5       1       3
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Category D - Club Stations Category F - Club Competition
Place Call      QSOs    Mults    Score

 1. ES6Q        407     28      17388 1. Tartu Contest Team           78001

    (ES5MG, ES5QX)    (ES2DW, ES2MC, ES5JR/8,  ES5NC, ES5RBX, ES5RW, ES5RY, ES6Q)

 2. ES4A        319     21      11151 2. Jõgeva Contest Club          44393

    (ES4RD, ES4RR, ES4SA)    (ES1QD/0, ES2RR, ES5EP, ES5GP,  ES5RGJ, ES5RIM, ES5TV, ES5WP, ES9B)

 3. ES9A        309     15      8940 3. STV Radio Club               20091

    (ES1GE)    (ES4A , ES9A)

 4. ES9B        248     9       2142 4. Põhja-Eesti Raadioklubi      16664

    (ES5GI)    (ES1AN, ES2DJ)

 5. ES1XQ       200     9       1440 5. Pärnu RC                     7377

    (ES3VL)    (ES8AY, ES8DH, ES8TJM)

 6.*ES1TP/2     109     9       792 6. Tartu RC                     7089

    (ES2KU)    (ES5QA)

 7.*ES5WP       66      9       567 7. Viljandi Raadioklubi         5026

    (ES5PIIR, ES5KARU)    (ES7GM, ES7TH, YL1S)

8. Tallinna Raadioklubi         720

   (ES1OV)

   

Check logs: ES4RZ, ES5EX, ES6DO
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FOREIGN STATIONS

Category A - Mixed Category B - SSB
Place Call      QSOs    Mults    Score Place Call      QSOs    Mults    Score

 1. YL2GD       178     33      8580  1. RA3XDX      144     19      2394

 2. LY6A        164     33      8349  2. OZ1ADL      116     19      1957

 3. YL7A        187     30      7890  3.*UA3LHL      79      19      1463

 4. LY9Y        181     29      7772  4.*OH6JYH      100     14      1302

 5. YL7X        177     28      7588  5.*YL1S        99      13      1235

 6. YL2BJ       177     28      7280  6. LY4BR       112     12      1236

 7. OG50F       137     29      5017  7. YL2CI       109     12      1128

 8. LY4L        115     29      4901  8.*LY3S        86      10      760

 9.*YL2PJ       140     21      4179    LP 1.  9. YL1XN       81      10      710

10. LY7M        125     23      4002 10. LY1GP       75      10      680

11.*YL3AD       107     22      3476 11.*SM5CSS      52      14      672

12.*YL2CR       110     18      2700 12.*LY3ZM       66      10      560

13. YL2PN       80      17      1785 13. SM5U        30      11      308

14. YL2II       84      19      1767 14. LY2J        20      9       171

15.*YU0U        59      14      1456 15.*LY2OU       11      7       70

16.*LY9A        41      19      1102 16. OK1VHV      10      5       45

17. OH5NE       74      20      1080 17. F4DSK       4       3       12

18.*OP4A        40      16      1104 18.*DG0CC       5       2       6

19.*G0DVJ       37      15      1005 19.*US1UU       1       1       1

20. LY3CY       31      16      752

21. SM5ARR      7       5       25
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Category C - CW
Place Call      QSOs    Mults    Score Place Call      QSOs    Mults    Score

 1. SN7Q        138     18      4680 21. RA3ZC       24      12      552

 2. LY2F        123     16      3840 22. UA9CDC      27      9       486

 3. LY2NK       127     16      3808 23. PA3AAV      25      8       384

 4. YL5T        115     17      3604 24. F5IN        23      9       378

 5.*YL5M        111     14      2828 25.*OK1FCA      76      9       342

 6. RW3AI       83      14      2268 26.*PA3ARM      25      7       336

 7.*LY4G        84      11      1782 27. YL9T        18      8       288

 8. SP2HPD      66      12      1464 28. LY1CM       17      7       196

 9.*YL2HK       77      9       1350 29. RA3AN       15      7       196

10.*DD1IM       51      12      1128 30.*PA0WKI      16      7       182

11.*DD5M        60      10      1080 31. RA3BQ       16      6       180

12.*YL2EC       48      11      990 32.*UA6HFI      14      5       140

13.*EU6AA       44      11      924 33.*DL2KDW      12      5       100

14.*LY5W        52      9       828 34.*SP4FKS      13      4       96

15.*LY2TS       36      12      768 35. DL1AKU      17      5       90

16.*OK7U        44      9       756 36.*RV3DBK      9       5       80

17. SM6BSK      40      9       684 37.*HA4FY       6       4       48

18. RA3FD       33      10      640 38.*LZ1GL       6       3       36

19.*YU1FG       39      9       630 39.*UT5EO       5       3       24

20.*UA3DKN      35      9       612

Category E - SWL
Place Call      QSOs    Mults    Score

 1. R3A-847     72      17      1241

 2. UA1-113-630/EI 41   11      759

 3. DL-P01-17291 20     7       280

 4. SP4-208     26      8       272

 5. ONL3647     11      6       54

 

Check logs: DK6XZ, LY1C, LY2OO, LY4K
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DETAILED SCORES
(QSO-claimed QSOs, PCL-claimed QSO points, PCO-confirmed QSO points PNL-points from logs not recieved,

MCL-multipliers claimed, MCO-multipliers confirmed, SCCL-claimed score, SCCO-confirmed score, CAT-category, L-low power)

ESTONIAN STATIONS

Call     QSO    PCL     PCO     PNL     MCL     MCO     SCCL    SCCO    MULT 80CW       MULT 80SSB      MULT 40CW       MULT 40SSB      CAT

ES5TV   480     818     782     169     31      31      25358   24242   1234*678**      1234*67890      1234*678**      1234*678*0      A

ES2MC   391     673     660     121     31      31      20863   20460   1*3456789*      1*34567890      1*3456789*      1*3*56*8*0      A

ES5RY   386     663     639     99      25      24      16575   15336   1234*6789*      1234*67890      12***67***      *2***6***0      AL

ES5QA   284     454     417     53      18      17      8172    7089    1234*6*89*      1234*67890      *****6****      **********      AL

ES2DW   177     301     286     38      20      19      6020    5434    1*3*567*9*      1*34567890      1*3*******      1*3*******      A

ES5JR/8 186     314     287     35      18      17      5652    4879    1234567*9*      1234567*90      **********      **********      AL

ES2NF   167     245     218     26      23      22      5635    4796    1*3456*89*      1*34567890      1*3*******      1*3*5****0      AL

ES1QD/0 323     323     308     44      17      17      5491    5236    **********      123456789*      **********      12345678**      B

ES5RW   285     285     275     34      15      15      4275    4125    **********      1234*67890      **********      *23**678*0      B

ES3BM   232     232     209     24      16      16      3712    3344    **********      12*4567890      **********      12*456*8*0      B

ES8TJM  250     250     236     20      14      14      3500    3304    **********      1234567*90      **********      *23*56***0      B

ES7GM   242     242     226     28      13      11      3146    2486    **********      123456*890      **********      ****5****0      B

ES1LS   189     189     181     13      12      12      2268    2172    **********      *234567890      **********      *23*5*****      BL

ES6RMR  223     223     216     16      10      10      2230    2160    **********      12345*7890      **********      ****5*****      B

ES4BG   205     205     193     15      11      11      2255    2123    **********      123*567890      **********      **3*5*****      BL

ES6PA   223     223     205     17      10      10      2230    2050    **********      12345*7890      **********      ****5*****      BL

ES5RBX  194     194     171     9       9       9       1746    1539    **********      1234*67890      **********      **********      BL

ES3GX   145     145     135     3       11      11      1595    1485    **********      12*4567890      **********      *2**5*****      BL

ES7TH   162     162     145     7       9       9       1458    1305    **********      123456*890      **********      **********      BL

ES6KW   112     112     96      9       12      12      1344    1152    **********      12345*7890      **********      ****5**8*0      B

ES5RIM  127     127     116     3       9       9       1143    1044    **********      1234*67890      **********      **********      B

ES5GP   116     116     106     8       9       9       1044    954     **********      1234*67890      **********      **********      B

ES6QZ   113     113     103     1       9       9       1017    927     **********      12345*7890      **********      **********      B

ES1LBK/2115     115     102     7       9       9       1035    918     **********      1*34567890      **********      **********      BL

ES1OV   74      74      72      4       10      10      740     720     **********      *234567890      **********      *2********      BL

ES8AY   70      70      63      3       11      11      770     693     **********      1234567*90      **********      ****5****0      BL

ES2IPA  73      73      63      2       10      10      730     630     **********      1*34567890      **********      1*********      BL

ES5RGJ  62      62      46      0       9       9       558     414     **********      1234*67890      **********      **********      B

ES1AW   17      17      7       0       6       4       102     28      **********      **345***9*      **********      **********      BL

ES1QX   11      11      10      0       2       2       22      20      **********      *********0      **********      *********0      B

ES1WN/3 8       8       6       1       2       2       16      12      **********      *********0      **********      *********0      B
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Detailed scores - ES stations (continued)

Call     QSO    PCL     PCO     PNL     MCL     MCO     SCCL    SCCO    MULT 80CW       MULT 80SSB      MULT 40CW       MULT 40SSB      CAT

ES1UA   5       5       3       0       1       1       5       3       **********      *********0      **********      **********      B

ES2DJ   343     686     650     122     16      16      10976   10400   1*3456789*      **********      1*3456789*      **********      C

ES2RR   307     614     590     92      15      15      9210    8850    1*3456789*      **********      1*34567*9*      **********      CL

ES5NC   352     704     680     142     13      13      9152    8840    123**6789*      **********      12*4*67*9*      **********      C

ES1CW   240     480     452     64      14      14      6720    6328    *23456789*      **********      *23*567*9*      **********      C

ES1AN   276     552     522     74      12      12      6624    6264    *23*56789*      **********      *23*56**9*      **********      C

ES1OX   231     462     420     70      10      10      4620    4200    *23*5678**      **********      *23*5***9*      **********      CL

ES3RF   160     320     304     38      12      12      3840    3648    12*456789*      **********      12**5***9*      **********      CL

ES3CC   220     440     398     84      11      9       4840    3582    12**56789*      **********      *2***6****      **********      CL

ES5DB   197     394     376     52      9       9       3546    3384    1234*6*89*      **********      *2***6****      **********      C

ES8DH   182     364     338     54      11      10      4004    3380    1234567*9*      **********      *2**5*****      **********      CL

ES6CO   178     356     330     56      10      10      3560    3300    12345*789*      **********      *2**5*****      **********      CL

ES3BQ   131     262     232     28      8       8       2096    1856    12*456789*      **********      **********      **********      CL

ES2BH   114     228     168     34      10      9       2280    1512    1*345*7***      **********      1*3*5***9*      **********      AL

ES5EP   63      126     118     16      8       8       1008    944     1234*6789*      **********      **********      **********      CL

ES1AO   40      80      70      12      7       7       560     490     *23456*89*      **********      **********      **********      CL

ES6Q    407     673     621     105     29      28      19517   17388   12345*789*      12345*7890      12345*7*9*      *23*5**8**      D

ES4A    319     567     531     110     21      21      11907   11151   123*56*89*      123*567890      *2**56**9*      *********0      D

ES9A    309     618     596     126     15      15      9270    8940    12345678**      **********      1234567***      **********      D

ES9B    248     248     238     29      9       9       2232    2142    **********      12345678*0      **********      **********      D

ES1XQ   200     200     160     9       9       9       1800    1440    **********      *234567890      **********      **********      D

ES1TP/2 109     109     88      5       9       9       981     792     **********      1*34567890      **********      **********      D

ES5WP   66      66      63      1       9       9       594     567     **********      1234*67890      **********      **********      D

ES4RZ   71      73      61      4       12      10      876     620     ****5*****      123*567*90      **********      ****5*****      Checklog

ES5EX   25      27      19      0       9       7       243     160     **********      *2*4*67890      **********      **********      Checklog

ES6DO   8       16      14      0       7       6       112     84      12*45**89*      **********      **********      **********      Checklog
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FOREIGN STATIONS
Call     QSO    PCL     PCO     PNL     MCL     MCO     SCCL    SCCO    MULT 80CW       MULT 80SSB      MULT 40CW       MULT 40SSB      CAT

YL2GD   178     273     260     4       33      33      9009    8580    123456*89*      1234567890      123456789*      12**56*8*0      A

LY6A    164     260     253     2       33      33      8580    8349    123456789*      1234567890      123456**9*      123456***0      A

YL7A    187     279     263     3       30      30      8370    7890    123456789*      1234567890      12**56**9*      **3*5678*0      A

LY9Y    181     291     268     8       31      29      9021    7772    123456789*      1234567890      12*456789*      **3******0      A

YL7X    177     290     271     2       28      28      8120    7588    123456789*      1234567890      123456**9*      ****5****0      A

YL2BJ   177     274     260     3       28      28      7672    7280    123456*89*      1234567890      123456789*      *****6****      A

OG50F   137     198     173     0       31      29      6138    5017    123456*89*      1234567890      12*456**9*      *2**567**0      A

LY4L    115     185     169     4       31      29      5735    4901    12345*789*      1234567890      12*4567*9*      1*3**6***0      A

YL2PJ   140     215     199     2       21      21      4515    4179    123456789*      1234567890      ****56****      **********      AL

LY7M    125     184     174     2       23      23      4232    4002    123456*89*      1234567890      12**56**9*      **********      A

YL3AD   107     168     158     4       23      22      3864    3476    123*56789*      1234567890      *23*5***9*      **********      AL

YL2CR   110     164     150     0       18      18      2952    2700    123456*89*      1234567890      **********      **********      AL

YL2PN   80      116     105     4       17      17      1972    1785    123*56789*      12*4567890      **********      **********      A

YL2II   84      108     93      2       20      19      2160    1767    *23456*89*      1234567890      *2**5*****      **********      A

YU0U    59      114     104     2       14      14      1596    1456    *2**56****      **********      123456789*      ****56****      AL

LY9A    41      60      58      1       19      19      1140    1102    123456*89*      1234567890      ****5*****      **********      AL

OH5NE   74      105     54      2       24      20      2520    1080    12345*789*      123*567890      ****56**9*      **********      A

OP4A    40      74      69      0       18      16      1332    1104    12**56*89*      **********      12*456*89*      **3****8*0      AL

G0DVJ   37      69      67      2       15      15      1035    1005    *2*456****      **********      12*456789*      **3*5****0      AL

LY3CY   31      48      47      0       17      16      816     752     123*56*89*      12*4567890      **********      **********      A

SM5ARR  7       8       5       0       7       5       56      25      **********      ***45*78*0      **********      **********      A

RA3XDX  144     144     126     5       19      19      2736    2394    **********      1234567890      **********      12345678*0      B

OZ1ADL  116     116     103     6       19      19      2204    1957    **********      1234567890      **********      12345678*0      B

UA3LHL  79      79      77      0       19      19      1501    1463    **********      1234567890      **********      12345678*0      BL

OH6JYH  100     100     93      2       14      14      1400    1302    **********      1234567890      **********      ****567**0      BL

YL1S    99      99      95      2       13      13      1287    1235    **********      1234567890      **********      *2**5****0      BL

LY4BR   112     112     103     3       12      12      1344    1236    **********      1234567890      **********      ***4*****0      B

YL2CI   109     109     94      4       12      12      1308    1128    **********      1234567890      **********      **3******0      B

LY3S    86      86      76      1       12      10      1032    760     **********      1234567890      **********      **********      BL

YL1XN   81      81      71      1       10      10      810     710     **********      1234567890      **********      **********      B

LY1GP   75      75      68      1       10      10      750     680     **********      1234567890      **********      **********      B

SM5CSS  52      52      48      0       14      14      728     672     **********      1234567890      **********      ***4567***      BL

LY3ZM   66      66      56      0       10      10      660     560     **********      1234567890      **********      **********      BL

SM5U    30      30      28      0       12      11      360     308     **********      12*4567890      **********      ****56****      B

LY2J    20      20      19      0       9       9       180     171     **********      *234567890      **********      **********      B

LY2OU   11      11      10      0       8       7       88      70      **********      1***567890      **********      **********      BL

OK1VHV  10      10      9       0       5       5       50      45      **********      **********      **********      *2**567**0      B
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Detailed scores - Foreign stations (continued)

Call     QSO    PCL     PCO     PNL     MCL     MCO     SCCL    SCCO    MULT 80CW       MULT 80SSB      MULT 40CW       MULT 40SSB      CAT

F4DSK   4       4       4       0       3       3       12      12      **********      **********      **********      **3**6***0      B

DG0CC   5       5       3       0       4       2       20      6       **********      ********9*      **********      ****5*****      BL

US1UU   1       1       1       0       1       1       1       1       **********      **********      **********      *********0      BL

SN7Q    138     276     260     8       18      18      4968    4680    123456789*      **********      123456789*      **********      C

LY2F    123     246     240     2       16      16      3936    3840    123456789*      **********      123456**9*      **********      C

LY2NK   127     254     238     6       17      16      4318    3808    123456789*      **********      12*4567*9*      **********      C

YL5T    115     230     212     4       17      17      3910    3604    123456789*      **********      1234567*9*      **********      C

YL5M    111     222     202     2       14      14      3108    2828    123456789*      **********      *2*456**9*      **********      CL

RW3AI   83      166     162     2       14      14      2324    2268    *23456****      **********      123456789*      **********      C

LY4G    84      168     162     2       11      11      1848    1782    123456789*      **********      *2**5*****      **********      CL

SP2HPD  66      132     122     0       13      12      1716    1464    *2*456****      **********      123456*89*      **********      C

YL2HK   77      154     150     2       9       9       1386    1350    123456789*      **********      **********      **********      CL

DD1IM   51      102     94      0       13      12      1326    1128    *2*456****      **********      123456*89*      **********      CL

DD5M    60      120     108     4       10      10      1200    1080    ****5*****      **********      123456789*      **********      CL

YL2EC   48      96      90      2       11      11      1056    990     123*56789*      **********      *2*45*****      **********      CL

EU6AA   44      88      84      0       11      11      968     924     123456*89*      **********      12******9*      **********      CL

LY5W    52      104     92      2       9       9       936     828     123456789*      **********      **********      **********      CL

LY2TS   36      72      64      0       13      12      936     768     123456*89*      **********      *2*45***9*      **********      CL

OK7U    44      88      84      2       9       9       792     756     **********      **********      123456789*      **********      CL

SM6BSK  40      80      76      2       9       9       720     684     **********      **********      123456789*      **********      C

RA3FD   33      66      64      0       10      10      660     640     *2**56****      **********      123456**9*      **********      C

YU1FG   39      78      70      4       9       9       702     630     **********      **********      123456789*      **********      CL

UA3DKN  35      70      68      4       9       9       630     612     **********      **********      123456789*      **********      CL

RA3ZC   24      48      46      2       12      12      576     552     *2*456****      **********      12*456789*      **********      C

UA9CDC  27      54      54      2       9       9       486     486     **********      **********      123456789*      **********      C

PA3AAV  25      50      48      2       8       8       400     384     **********      **********      1234567*9*      **********      C

F5IN    23      46      42      0       11      9       506     378     *2**5*****      **********      123*56*89*      **********      C

OK1FCA  76      152     38      2       9       9       1368    342     **********      **********      123456789*      **********      CL

PA3ARM  25      50      48      0       7       7       350     336     **********      **********      12345**89*      **********      CL

YL9T    18      36      36      0       8       8       288     288     123456*89*      **********      **********      **********      C

LY1CM   17      34      28      0       8       7       272     196     12*456*89*      **********      **********      **********      C

RA3AN   15      30      28      0       8       7       240     196     *2*456****      **********      1***5***9*      **********      C

PA0WKI  16      32      26      0       8       7       256     182     **********      **********      12*456*89*      **********      CL

RA3BQ   16      32      30      0       7       6       224     180     **********      **********      12*456*8**      **********      C

UA6HFI  14      28      28      0       5       5       140     140     **********      **********      12**56**9*      **********      CL

DL2KDW  12      24      20      0       6       5       144     100     **********      **********      *2*456**9*      **********      CL

SP4FKS  13      26      24      0       4       4       104     96      12**56****      **********      **********      **********      CL

DL1AKU  17      34      18      0       8       5       272     90      **********      **********      12*456****      **********      C

RV3DBK  9       18      16      0       5       5       90      80      **********      **********      *2*456**9*      **********      C
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HA4FY   6       12      12      0       4       4       48      48      **********      **********      *2**5**89*      **********      CL

LZ1GL   6       12      12      0       3       3       36      36      **********      **********      *2**5***9*      **********      CL

UT5EO   5       10      8       0       3       3       30      24      **********      **********      12*4******      **********      CL

R3A-847 72      125     73      4       27      17      3375    1241    *2**567***      *****6**9*      12**56789*      123***7**0      E

UA1-113-630/EI 41 73    69      0       12      11      876     759     *2********      **********      12*456**9*      *2**56***0      E

DL-P01-17291 20 40      40      0       7       7       280     280     **********      **********      12*456*89*      **********      E

SP4-208 26      50      34      0       9       8       450     272     **********      **********      12*45**89*      1***5*****      E

ONL3647 11      11      9       0       7       6       77      54      **********      *2**567**0      **********      *********0      E

Detailed scores - Foreign stations (continued)

Call     QSO    PCL     PCO     PNL     MCL     MCO     SCCL    SCCO    MULT 80CW       MULT 80SSB      MULT 40CW       MULT 40SSB      CAT

DK6XZ   35      70      68      0       9       9       630     612     *2**5*****      **********      123456**9*      **********      Checklog

LY1C    13      26      22      0       7       6       182     132     *2**56**9*      **********      *2**5*****      **********      Checklog

LY2OO   25      44      40      0       15      12      660     480     123456*89*      **3*5***90      **********      **********      Checklog

LY4K    29      58      46      0       11      10      638     460     123456*89*      **********      ***45*****      **********      Checklog
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